## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWELFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

MARY EGBERTSON,

v.

Plaintiff,

## CASE NO. 2016-CA-002760-NC

## THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA,

Defendant.

## SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

Plaintiff, Mary Egbertson, and Defendant, The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida, agree to settle all claims between them on the following terms:

1. The School Board will, within twenty (20) days of full execution hereof, pay the sum of \$115,000 to the Trust Account of Milton Leach Whitman D'Andrea & Eslinger, P.A. on behalf of Plaintiff Mary Egbertson.

2. Mary Egbertson will execute General Release fully releasing and indemnifying

the School Board of Sarasota County, Florida from any and all claims.

3. Upon receipt of the funds described in paragraph 1 above, Mary Egbertson will dismiss this case with prejudice.

4. Each party shall bear its own attorneys' fees and costs.

Mary Egbertson

Caroline Zucker, Chair School Board of Sarasota County, Florida

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_\_\_